Technical
Information
TI 176F/00/en
Operating Principle
The probe and the electrically
conductive vessel wall act as two
electrodes. As soon as electrically
conductive material touches the probe,

3
Product Structure
How to Order ❏ Product description for
Nivotester FTW 420
as Product Structure
❏ Probe type, length
❏ Accessories
Supplementary
Documentation
❏ Mounting accessories for Minipac
instruments Technical Information
TI 009F/00/en
❏ Technical Information for
partially insulated probes for limit
detection and two-point control in
electrically conductive media.
Nivotester FTW 420
Certificate, Approval
R Instrument for powering in non-hazardous area
Version
0 Minipac housing, 50 mm wide
with terminal blocks
9 Others
Power supply
J 240 V, 50/60 Hz
A 230 V, 50/60 Hz
G 127 V, 50/60 Hz
F 115 V, 50/60 Hz
B 110 V, 50/60 Hz
C 48 V, 50/60 Hz
K 42 V, 50/60 Hz
D 24 V, 50/60 Hz
Y Others
Output
0 Potential-free changeover contact
Calibration range
A Calibration range: 0…50 kΩ
Factory-set 6 kΩ
B Calibration range: 0…1.5 kΩ
Factory-set 0.7 kΩ
Y Others
FTW 420 – Product designation
TI 176F/00/en/02.01
EHF/CV5
08.99/MTM
Endress+Hauser
GmbH+Co.
Instruments International
P.O. Box 2222
D-79574 Weil am Rhein
Germany
Tel. (07621) 975-02